THE DAY'S BURDEN:
STUDIES, LITERARY
& POLITICAL AND
MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS



Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649560103

The Day's Burden: Studies, Literary & Political and Miscellaneous Essays by Thomas M. Kettle

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in
any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented,
including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval
system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box
1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent,
re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or
binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition
including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



THOMAS M. KETTLE

THE DAY'S BURDEN:
STUDIES, LITERARY
& POLITICAL AND
MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS

ﬁTrieste






THE DAY’S BURDEN
STUDIES, LITERARY & POLITICAL
AND MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS



"THE DAY’S BURDEN

STUDIES, LITERARY & POLITICAL
AND MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS

BY THOMAS M. KETTLE

CHARLES SCRIBNER'S SONS
NEW YORK
iGgI8






CONTENTS
THE DAY'S BURDEN

APOLOGY

THE PHILOSGPHY OF POLITICS

0N CROSSING TILE IRISH SEA

OTTO EFFERTZ: CENTLEMAN SOCIALIST

ON WRITTEN CONSTITUTIONS

BODY 9. SOUL: FOR THE PLAINTIFF, FRANCIS
THOMFPSON

REVERIES OF ASSIZE

A HEW WAY OF MISUXDERSTANDING Flamlef

YOUNC EGYFT

THE FATIGUE OF ANATOLE FRANCE

IRTEENATIONAL SOCIALISTS

A FRENCHMAN'S IRELAND

OM SAYING GOOD-BYE

MISCELLANEOUS ES5AYS

LABOUR AND CIVILIZATION
THE ECONOMICS OF NATIOKALISM
LABOUR: WAR OR PEACE ?

THE WORLD OF THE DLIND

A MAN TROUBLED ABOUT EVERYTHING

THE IMPMORTANCE OF BEING NARROW-MINDED
HOVEMEER FIRST: THE DAY OF ALL THE DEAD

THE UNIMPORTANCE OF DPOLITICS
'||!

Page
xi

17
2z

-

47
37
fz
73
77
88
03
101

109
129
148
175
191
197
200
203



Tne Dav's BURDEN ©: 3TUMES LITRRAREY AND PFOLITICAL,
appeared in 7o, when the late Lieutenant Hettle was &
brilliant young member of the Nationalist Parliamentary
Farty. The book has beon for & considerable time oub of
print ; and its contentsare now, with the exceplion of a few
pages on Y Reason in Rhyme,” repubtizhed in thiz volume
of collected essays, together with a oumber of stodics
contributed to the Press between zgio and the ootbreak
of the war. In 1912z A Man Troubled About Every-
thing ™ (Public Opinion), and ** The Day of All the Dead™
{Erecmar's Journal): in rgi3 *° The Foonomics of Nation-
alism " (Irish Eedlesiostival Reeppd), ' The Tmportanca of
Being Narrpw-minded " (Public Qffeion) ; in g1y ** The
World of the Blind™ and % Unimportance af
Folitica ¥ (British Nevirw), ** Labour and Civilization,'”
and ** Labour : War or Peace # recall the lahonr troublex
of 1913-15, and patticularly the great Doblin sirike, in
which Br. Hettle took 30 vigowrans an interest. Hoth
appeared in The Dwbiie Beeiee.,

Vi



THE DAY'S BURDEN






