THE DAY'S BURDEN: STUDIES, LITERARY & POLITICAL AND MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649560103

The Day's Burden: Studies, Literary & Political and Miscellaneous Essays by Thomas M. Kettle

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

THOMAS M. KETTLE

THE DAY'S BURDEN: STUDIES, LITERARY & POLITICAL AND MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS



THE DAY'S BURDEN STUDIES, LITERARY & POLITICAL AND MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS

THE DAY'S BURDEN STUDIES, LITERARY & POLITICAL AND MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS BY THOMAS M. KETTLE

CHARLES SCRIBNER'S SONS NEW YORK

PR6021 ES7D39

CONTENTS

THE DAY'S BURDEN

APOLOGY

Page

THE PHILOSOPHY OF POLITICS	1
ON CROSSING THE IRISH SEA	17
OTTO EFFERTZ: GENTLEMAN SOCIALIST	22
ON WRITTEN CONSTITUTIONS	42
BODY v. SOUL: FOR THE PLAINTIFF, FRANCIS	
THOMPSON	47
REVERIES OF ASSIZE	57
A NEW WAY OF MISUNDERSTANDING $Hamlet$	62
YOUNG EGYPT	73
THE FATIGUE OF ANATOLE FRANCE	77
INTERNATIONAL SOCIALISTS	88
A FRENCHMAN'S IRELAND	93
ON SAYING GOOD-BYE	101
MISCELLANEOUS ESSAYS	
LABOUR AND CIVILIZATION	109
THE ECONOMICS OF NATIONALISM	129
LABOUR: WAR OR PEACE?	148
THE WORLD OF THE BLIND	175
A MAN TROUBLED ABOUT EVERYTHING	191
THE IMPORTANCE OF BEING NARROW-MINDED	197
NOVEMBER FIRST: THE DAY OF ALL THE DEAD	200
THE UNIMPORTANCE OF POLITICS	203

THE DAY'S BURDEN: STUDIES LITERARY AND POLITICAL, appeared in 1910, when the late Licutenant Kettle was a brilliant young member of the Nationalist Parliamentary Party. The book has been for a considerable time out of print; and its contents are now, with the exception of a few pages on "Reason in Rhyme," republished in this volume of collected essays, together with a number of studies contributed to the Press between 1910 and the outbreak of the war. In 1912 "A Man Troubled About Everything" (Public Opinion), and "The Day of All the Dead" (Freeman's Journal); in 1913 "The Economics of Nationalism" (Irish Ecclesiastical Record), "The Importance of Being Narrow-minded" (Public Opinion); in 1914 "The World of the Blind" and "The Unimportance of Politics" (British Review), "Labour and Civilization," and "Labour: War or Peace?" recall the labour troubles of 1913-14, and particularly the great Dublin strike, in which Mr. Kettle took so vigourous an interest. Both appeared in The Dublin Review.

THE DAY'S BURDEN